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“The only statewide organization in Texas composed of coaches of girls’ athletics, designed
for coaches of girls' athletics, and governed hy coaches of girls' athletics.”
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Leann Johnston
< TGCA Past President

The question has always been: “Is athletics an important part of our school’s
curriculum?”
| The impact of athletics is much more than the general spectator can imagine.

i [t is a multidimensional tool that finds itself deeply ingrained in the individuals
involved. The physical, mental, and emotional aspects are obvious, but they
are just the basic components. The people involved in athletics make and form
emotional bonds that last a lifetime. Some are casual, while others are strong and leave lasting
impressions.

Athletics is a great platform for educators to mold and implant a positive and productive value
system that children can carry with them and use the rest of their lives. The lessons learned from
athletics help students become productive citizens in our society. Athletic competition is unique in
comparison to others because there is always a winner and a loser. This in itself is a life lesson and
teaches our students how to persevere through the good and bad times. We, as coaches, have the
responsibility of teaching and modeling, to our athletes and fans, a graceful and acceptable way of
winning and losing. Athletics teaches many other life lessons such as accountability, punctuality,
and hard work ethics to name a few.

More often than not, coaches take on multi roles. We are the parent, counselor and tutor, as
well as the coach. We are actively involved in our students’ daily activities and overall well-being.
Many times, at the end of the season, we find it necessary to reintroduce ourselves to our own
families because we typically spend as much, if not more, time with our athletes than with our own
families.

Yes, there is a great bond between coaches and athletes that we cherish a lifetime. Some of
the most respected and influential people are our high school coaches. We are fortunate because
athletics allows us to invest endless hours in our students and provides an opportunity for us to
have a positive impact on our athletes.

So the answer to the question, “Is athletics an important part of our school’s curriculum?”,
ABSOLUTELY !
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2006-07 Baskethail All-State Committee

Conference 1A

Region 1 -- Jason Trook, Ropes, 806-562-3381, jtrook@escl7 net

Region 2 -- Kerry Moss, Archer City, 940-574-4712, kerry. moss@esc9.net

Region 3 -- Jeff Presnall, Muenster, 940-759-2281, jpresnall@escll.net

Region 4 — Tim Menke, North Hopkins, 903-945-2192, tmenke@northhopkins.net
Region 5 -- Brandi Daily, Groveton, 936-642-1307, brandi_daily@grovetonisd.net
Region 6 -- Michael Adams, Hubbard, 254-576-2549, madams@hubbardisd.org
Region 7 -- Jimmy Canchola, Woodsboro, 361-543-4521, jimmy_canchola@wisd.net
Region 8 -- Wayne Johnson, Goldthwaite, 325-648-3215, wjohnson@goldisd.net

Conference 2R

Region 1 -- Amy Hagerman, Idalou, 806-892-2123, ahagerman@idalouisd.net
Region 2 -- Mark Styles, Holliday, 940-586-1747, mark.styles@esc9.net

Region 3 -- Curtis Enis, Alvord, 940-427-9643, cenis@escll.net

Region 4 -- Bruce Keatts, Gunter, 903-433-1542, bkeatts@gunterisd.org

Region 5 -- Kristi Henderson, Deweyville, 409-746-2685, khenderson@esc5.net
Region 6 -- Eric Davis, Lago Vista, 512-267-8315, eric_davis@lagovista.txed.net
Region 7 --Peggy Hosek, Poth, 830-484-3323, phosek@pothisd.us

Region 8 -- Barbara Cox, Coleman, 325-625-2156, barbara.cox@colemonisd.net

Conference 3A

Region 1 -- Terri White, Levelland, 806-894-8515, twhite@levelland.isd.tenet.edu

Region 2 -- Dickie Faught, Seminole, 432-758-81 68, dfaught@seminole.k12.tx.us

Region 3 -- Jack Armstrong, Sanger, 940-458-7497, jarmstrong@sangerisd.net

Region 4 -- Brad Robertson, Eustace, 903-425-5233, brobertson@etstaceisd.net

Region 5 -- Laura Knight, Diboll, 936-829-2006, lknight@dibollisd.com

Region 6 -- Cheree Monden, Wimberley, 512-847-5727 x 614, cmonden@wimberley.txed.net
Region 7 -- Aaron Wollam, Palacios, 361-972-2571, AaronW@palacios.k12.tx.us

Region 8 -- Treasure Thaggard, Monahans, 432-943-2519, treasuretexas@yahoo.com

Conference 4A

Region 1 -- Jason Blankenship, Hereford, 806-363-7633, jasonblankenship@herefordisd.net
Region 2 -- Ron Berry, Stephenville, 254-968-4716, rberry@sville.us

Region 3 -- David Walker, Aledo, 817-441-5155, dwalker@aledo.k12.tx.us

Region 4 -- Chris Pennington, Texas High, 903-794-3891 x 2247, penningtonc@txkisd.net
Region 5 -- Stephanie Ansel, Port Neches-Groves, 409-729-7644 x102, sansel@escb.net

Region 6 - Tera Hollywood, Hendrickson, 512-594-1152, tera.hollywood@pflugerville.isd.net
Region 7 -- Sherby Wilkerson, Bay City, 979-245-5771 x 1905, swilkerson@bcblackcats.net
Region 8 -- Nikki Heath, Brownwood, 325-646-9549, nikki.heath@brownwoodisd.org

Conference 5A

Region 1 -- Kirk Ellis, Lubbock High, 806-766-1000, kellis@lubbockisd.org

Region 2 -- Kevin Long, Abilene Cooper, 325-690-3469, kevin.long@aisd.org

Region 3 -- Natasha Stewart, Mansfield High, 817-563-6742, stewna@mansfieldisd.org
Region 4 -- Amy Pool, Allen, 972-727-0400, amy_pool@allenisd.org

Region 5 -- Brenda Rose, Jersey Village, 832-878-8683, bdrose@cfisd.net

Region 6 -- Lisa Hess, Harker Heights, 254-501-0881, lisa.hess@killeenisd.org

Region 7 -- Nora Zamarripa, Harlingen High, 956-427-3700, nzamarripa@aol.com
Region 8 -- Bryan Baty, Midland Lee, 432-689-1644, bbaty@escl8.net
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2006-07 Track All-State Committee

Conference 1A

Region 1 — Ken Jernigan, Mempbhis, 806-259-2525, ken jernigan@region16.net

Region 2 — Bob Campbell, Rotan, 325-735-2332, bcampbell@rotan.esc14.net

Region 3 — Jamie Jenkins, Poolville, 817-594-4539, jjenkins@poolville.net

Region 4 -- Rickey Hammontree, Leveretts Chapel, 903-834-3181, rhammontree@Icisd.esc7.net
Region 5 --

Region 6 -- Tanya Nygrin, Round Top-Carmine, 979-278-3252, tnygrin@cvtv.net

Region 7 -- Karyn Borden, Woodsboro,, 361-543-4521, karyn_borden@wisd.net

Region 8 — Josh Fee, Rankin, 432-693-2461, jfee@esc18.net

Conference 2A

Region 1 — Dana Fox, Idalou, 806-892-2123, dfox@idalouisd.net

Region 2 — Paula Ausburne, Eastland, 254-631-5000, pausburn@Eastland.esc14.net
Region 3 — Curtis Enis, Alvord, 940-427-9643, cenis@escl1.net

Region 4 -- Barry Woodruff, Union Grove, 903-845-5506, bwoodruff@ungr.sprnet.org
Region 5 -- Fleashia Ford, San Augustine, 936-275-9603, fford@san-augustine.k12.tx.us
Region 6 -- Heidi Elmore, Crawford, 254-486-2381, helmore@crawfordisd.net

Region 7 -- Gwen Finegan, Tidehaven, 361-588-6622, gfinegan@tidehavenisd.com
Region 8 — Billy Nabours, Comfort, 830-995-6430, billy.nabours@comfort.txed.net

Conference 3A

Region 1 - Leslie Young, Borger, 806-273-1033, leslie.young@borgerisd.net

Region 2 — Linda Richards, Burkburnett, 940-569-1411, hnda.richards@burkburnettisd.org
Region 3 -- George Lutkenhaus, Sanger, 940-458-7476, glutkenhaus@sangerisd.net

Region 4 — Denver Stone, Eustace, 903-947-6482, dstone@eustaceisd.net

Region 5 --

Region 6 - Jill Bishop, Wimberley, 512-847-5729, jbishop@wimberley.txed.net

Region 7 — Richard Hinojosa, La Vernia, 830-779-2181 ext. 2264, Richard.hinojosa@lvschools.net
Region 8 -- Steve Golemon, Bandera, 830-796-6260, sgolemon@banderaisd.net

Conference 4A

Region 1 -- Caylene Caddell, Lubbock Estacado, 806-766-1369, ccaddell@lubbockisd.org
Region 2 — Amy Moore, Big Spring, 432-264-3662, amyandcaleb@sbcglobal.net

Region 3 — Linda Arnold, Crowley, 817-297-5810 ext 4149, arnold@crowley.k12.tx.us
Region 4 — Sam Reiter, Frisco, 469-633-5500, reiters@friscoisd.org

Region 5 — Ty Drake, Livingston, 936-378-2249, tdrake@livingstonisd.com

Region 6 --

Region 7 -- Linda Smith, Bay City, 979-245-5771, Ismith@bcblackcats.net

Region 8 -- Will Reid, Kerrville Tivy, 830-257-2212, will.reid@kerrvilleisd.net

Conference 5A

Region 1 - Darrell Hunt, Lubbock Monterey, 806-766-0700, dhunt@lubbockisd.org

Region 2 -- Nema Westmoland, Abilene Cooper, 325-690-3437, westmolandj@aisd.org
Region 3 -- Ray White, Lewisville, 972-221-3535, whiter@lisd.net

Region 4 — Barbara Collins, Tyler, 903-262-2850, barbara.collins@tylerisd.org

Region 5 — Debra Arvie-Harris, Memorial, 409-985-2551, brooks_debra@sbcglobal.net
Region 6 — Dedra Wolff, Georgetown, 512-5100 ext. 7171, wolffd@georgetown.txed.net
Region 7 — Amy Robbins, San Antonio Churchill, 210-442-0800 ext. 350, arobb003@neisd.net
Region 8 -- Tracey Borchardt, Odessa, 432-337-6655, tborchardt@hotmail.com
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2006-07 Cross Country Champions

Conference 1A girls state champion Sundown cross Conference 2A girls state champion Shallowater cross
country team country team

- ' , — =

Conference 3A girls state champion Canyon cross country ~ Conference 4A girls state champion Hereford cross country

team team

Five TGCA Coaches Win
State in Cross Country

Congratulations Cross Country Championship
teams and coaches!

Conf  School Coach

1A Sundown Paul Darden

2A  Shallowater T’Linda Taylor
3A  Canyon Brittney Lanehart
4A Hereford Ray Baca

5A  Southlake Carroll Robert Ondrasek

Conference 5A girls state champion Southlake Carroll cross
country team
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2006-07 Volleyhall Champions

Members of the Conference 1A girls state champion Members of the Conference 2A girls state champion Poth
Collinsville volleyball team include (front row) Danyelle volleyball team include (front row) Kendra Labus, Marie
Barnes, Brittney Ramirez, Taylor Medler, Hannah Eckel, Lily Raabe, Bethany Friesenhahn, Lyndsey Dockery,

McKinney, Whitney White, Brittaney Ross, Kaila Delka, Barbara Ramirez, Lauren Flieller; (2nd row) Courtney
Taylor Irelan; (back row) Head Coach Shari Christenson, ~ Laskowski, Kasey Harlos, Rebecca Cavazos, Shaynna
Maddie Voth, Toni Shelton, Samantha Blakely, Kelcie Scheffler, Brenda Ramirez, Rhealyn Yanta, Brooke Boening,
Miller, Brian Christenson, Jennifer Sluder. Desiree Dzuik; (back row) Peggy Hoser, Lark Harlos, Tay%or
Schneider, Lauren Waclawczyk, Aimee Huffman, Whitney
Wehmeyer, Head Coach Patti Zenner, Judy Scheffler.

5

UNIVERSITY INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE
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Members of the Conference 3A girls state champion Members of the Conference 4A girls state champion
Wimberley volleyball team include (front row) Jantsen Dumas volleyball team include %front row) Candace Kent,
Dahl, Keely Simmons, Brittney Schindler, Lacy Lea; (2nd Brianna Boyett, Hannah Davenport, Madison Winkelman,
row) Maddy Clark, Lauren Bass, Kaili Cusak, Raelynn M?ﬁaehgﬁ €z, Baléeie l\lf?m]?' rogan (If\lIneeyeré Lindsey
Boaty il Cray e Baroso, iaisas Wogner (ack iy (aek on | Clark Iktep Kor Norps Grace
row) Doug Milner, Holly McGuire, Lauren Tuttle, Ally Alison Bonner, Mallori Proffitt, Brit%lr,ley Bownds, Indie
Bennett, Magen Buse, Taylor Campbell, Katie Milam, Huffman, Head Coach Jack Wilson.

Head Coach Lee Grisham.

Five TGCA Coaches Win State in Volleyball

Congratulations Volleyball Championship teams
and coaches!

Conf School Coach

1A Collinsville Shari Christenson
2A Poth Patti Zenner

3A Wimberley Lee Grisham

4A Dumas Jack Wilson

5A Amarillo Janice Barker

Members of the Conference 5A girls state champion Amarillo volleyball team include (front row) Amanda Bayer, Jen
Neice, Jentry Dugger, Amanda Carson, Kim Moorman, Sarah Bullock, Lauren Sekel; (back row) Mary Lf/nn Leidoff,
Head Coach Kelley Gregoriew, Stephanie Puckett, Sydney Ellis, Jena Croxton, Brittany Woodward, Taylor Malloy,
Chassie Hamilton, Audra Woods, Jennifer Clements, Syndy Lynch, Katie Hawkins.
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December
24-26 UIL

January
Soccer

11 Soccer

15 UIL

22 Softball
27 Swimming
29 Softball

Februa
2-3 i

3 Wrestling
9-10
10 Basketball

Swimming

Wrestling

1.2 Softball

Basketball
Basketball

12-13
15-17
16-17 Swimming
21-22 Basketball

23-24 Wrestling
23-24 Basketball
26 TGCA

March
1-3 Basketball

20 Soccer

22-24  Soccer

24 Soccer

26-27
29-31

gl

2-7

Soccer

Soccer

Soccer

Golf & Tennis

Athletics: No school
facilities, personnel or
e(ﬁlipmen’t shall be used for
athletic ]tourposes for five
consecutive days to include
December 24-26

First day for scrimmages

First day for games

Athletics: deadline to accept

lans for next school year
Fexcept football).

First day for practice

District certification deadline |

First day for interschool
scrimmages

Regional meets

District certification deadline -

Regional meets

District certification deadline, -

all conferences

First day for interschool
games

Bi-district, all conferences
Area, all conferences
State Meet

Regional quarterfinals, all
conferences

State Meet
Regionals, all conferences

Deadline for all Basketball

Nomination forms (Monday .

noon)
State Tournament

District certification deadline,
4A

Bi-district, 4A

District certification deadline,

Area, 4A; Bi-district, 5A

Regional quarterfinals, 4A;
Area, 5A

Regional semi-finals, 4A;
Regional quarterfinals, 5A

First week for district meets,
all conferences

. Important Dates - 2006:07 Schog! Year

e ¢ ¢ © @ @ ® © o @9

5 A]%ril (continued)
s 27

Track & Field
6 Soccer
7 Soccer
7 Track & Field
. 9-14  Golf & Tennis
. 9-14  Track & Field

12 Track & Field
. 12-14
23-28

Soccer

Golf, Tennis,
Track & Field

24 Softball

28 Softball

. May ;
T = Softball
S Tennis

7-8 Golf

10-11  Golf
: 11-12  Track & Field
. 12 Softball

19 Softball

26 Softball

31-June 2 Softball

. June

d12 UIL
- Jul

8 6 UIL

i“.ﬂ....."..........
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First week for district meet, 2A, .

3A, 4A & 5A
Regional semi-finals, 5A

Regional playoff deadline, 4A
&§A B

llDf&StriCt certification deadline,

Last week for district meets, all

conferences

Last week for district meets,
2A, 3A, 4A & 5A

Area certification deadline, 1A

State Tournament

Regional Meets

District Certification deadline,
all conferences

Bi-district deadline, all
conferences

Area deadline, all conferences
State Meet, all conferences
State Meet, 1A, 2A & 4A

State Meet, 3A & 5A

State Meet, all conferences

Regional quarterfinal deadline,

all conferences

Regional semi-final deadline,
all conferences

Regional playoff deadline, all
conferences

State Tournament

Legislative Council Athletic
Committee meeting, Austin

Last day for summer strength/

conditioning programs

o 2006-07 Volleyhall All-State Team

Conference 3A

D) Athlete, Grade, School, Coach
e, Noni Valdez, 12, Canyon, Harold Davis

' Melody Wri ht, 11, Seminole, Jacqueline Horton
: Y ) q

{

®) We apologize for inadvertently leaving off Noni and

Melody from the original list.

. i R e

(@)
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2006-07 Track Committee

Region 1

Sr--Tim Torres — Chair, Lubbock Coronado, 806-
766-0644, titorres@lubbockisd.org

Jr--Jason Trook, Ropes, 806-562-3381, jtrook@
escl7.net

Region 2

Sr--Nema Westmoland, Abilene Cooper, 325-690-
3437, westmolandj@aisd.org

Jr--Lori Whatley, Cisco, 254-442-3051,

lwhatley@ academicplanet.com

Region 3
Sr--Melanie Green, Northwest, 81 7-215-0223, mgreen@northwest k12.tx.us
Jr--George Lutkenhaus, Sanger, 940-458-7497, glutkenhaus@sangerisd.net

Region 4
Sr--Pat Daniels, Texas, 903-793-7731, danielsp@txkisd.net
Jr--].B. Haggerty, Tatum, 903-947-6482, haggertyj@tatum.esc.7.net

Region 5
Sr--Jackie Lemmons, Elsik, 281-498-8110, jackie.lemmons@aliefisd.net
Jr--Meredith Shaw, Diboll, 936-829-5225, mshaw@dibollisd.com

Region 6
Sr--Michelle Womack, Harker Heights, 254-501-0879, michelle.womack@kﬂleenisd.org
Jr--Linda Richter, Cameron Yoe, 254-697-3541, Irichter@cameronisd.net

Region 7
Sr--Linda Smith, Bay City, 979-245-5771, Ismith@bcblackcats.net
Jr--Joseph L Grimes, Skidmore-Tynan, 361-287-3437, jgrimes@stisd.esc2.net

i TGCA News
negln“ 8 : ) TGCA News is the official newsletter of the
SI'-—WIH REId, Tlvy, 803—257-2211, Texas Girls Coaches Association,
will.reid@ kerrvilleisd.net 1603 Manor Rd, Austin, TX 78722-2536;
. s 512-708-1333, 512-708-1325 (fax), tgca@austintgca.com (e-mail);
Jr--Steve Golemon - Vice Cha}r, Bandera, 830- Itis published nine times per year, September through May.
796-6260, sgolemon@banderaisd.net Executive Director: Sam Tipton, Sam@austintgca.com

Administrative Assistant: Susan Doherty, Susan@austintgca.com

Membership Administrator: Lisa Kulawik, Lisa@austinteca.com
La Quinta - Official Hotel of TGCA o everly T :
Coaches, teams and fans can receive preferred
rates through the La Quinta toll-free central
reservations number 1-800-531-5900. This rate
will also apply to reservations made directly

TGCA on the Web
Polls, as well as other current information, can be found
on the TGCA website at: www.austintgca.com.

with LaQuinta hotels, as well as, via the internet ' Did You Move?

at Www.lq.com USil’lg the Corporate/ romotional Please notify the TGCA office lf- your s}choo], home address,
code of TGCA. These rates are gOOd or both telephone number or coaching assignment changes.
business and leisure travel, seven days a week, UIL Eligibility/Sport Rule Questions

for standard and kmg bedded room types coast If you have any quesitons on eligibility or sport rule
to coast. (Cth on IOgO for hnk) interpretations, contact the UTL at (512-471-5883).

TGCA News www.austintgca.com




Texas Girls Coaches Association
1603 Manor Road
Austin, TX 78722

Presorted Standard
US Postage

PAID

Austin, TX
Permit No. 372

TEKAS GIRLS COACHES ASSOCIATION SPONSORS

Assistant Coach
Athletic Supply
Baden

Betlin

Boathouse Sports
Gulf Coast Specialties
Jerry’s Scoreboard
Josten's Inc.

LaQuinta Hotels

Mizuno USA

New Balance

Nike

Worth

Schutt Sports

Speedline Athletic Wear

Sports Cool/
Collegiate Pacific

Stromgren Supports, Inc.




